## BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO JESSICA P. MARLITT FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 91-1480

Introduced by Presiding Officer Tanya Collier

WHEREAS, Jessica P. Marlitt served as a Council Analyst from June 22, 1988, to July 12,1991; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Marlitt provided professional staff assistance to the following Council Standing Committees:

Convention, Zoo and Visitor Facilities -- 7/89 to 12/89; Intergovernmental Relations --7/89 to 12/90; Zoo -- 1/90 to 12/90; Convention and Visitor Facilities -- 1/90 to 10/90; Transportation and Planning -- 2/91 to 7/91;

WHEREAS, Ms. Marlitt also provided professional staff assistance to the Bi-State Committee, the Finance Committee and the Metro Council during her tenure;

WHEREAS, Ms. Marlitt's combination of intellectual, analytical, and communication skills, along with her outstanding ability to develop good working relationships with others and her high ethical standards have helped define the position of Council Analyst and have established an exemplary performance standard for the position;

WHEREAS, Ms. Marlitt has recently decided to continue her service to this community through the immediate education and care of Joseph Marlitt, an endeavor equally worthy of her time, talents and energy; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

1. That the Council of the Metropolitan Service District expresses its appreciation to Jessica P. Marlitt for the excellent services she provided to the District.

2. That the Council wishes Jessica good health, happiness and success in her future endeavors.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 11th day of July, 1991.

Tanya Collier, Presiding Officer

ATTEST: the Counci